TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Analog Devices, Inc.		07/07/2006	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ikanos Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	47669 Fremont Boulevard	
City:	Fremont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2958426		FUSIV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-493-9300 Email: sschor@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Aaron D. Hendelman/WILSON SONSINI ET AL

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21980-TM1022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron D. Hendelman
Signature:	/Aaron D. Hendelman/
Date:	08/14/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003368 FRAME: 0831

900055631

Total Attachments: 2 source=temp#page1.tif source=temp#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003368 FRAME: 0832

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Analog Devices, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, Ltd., located and doing business at Three Technology Way, Norwood, Massachusetts 02062-9106 (the "Assignor"), has adopted, is using, or intends to use the following trademarks, and is the owner of the following United States and foreign trademark registrations or applications for registration (the "Marks").

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION/REGISTRATION NO.	FILING/REGISTRATION DATE
U.S.	FUSIV	2,958,426	05/31/05
U.S.	EAGLE II AND DESIGN	2,804,974	01/13/04
U.S.	EAGLE III AND DESIGN	78/336491	12/04/03
European Community	EAGLE II AND DESIGN	3141587	08/09/04
South Korea	EAGLE II AND DESIGN	400596673	10/21/04
Taiwan	EAGLE II AND DESIGN	1085982	02/16/04

WHEREAS Ikanos Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 47669 Fremont Blvd., Fremont, CA 94538 ("Assignee") for good and valuable consideration purchased all right, title and interest in the Marks pursuant to the terms and conditions of an Amended and Restated Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of February 17, 2006, by and among Assignor, Analog Devices Canada Ltd., an Ontario corporation, and Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignee is acquiring the Marks as successor to the business of the Assignor to which the Marks relate.

WHEREAS, Assignor is executing this short-form assignment to help enable Assignee to record its interests in the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Analog Devices, Inc. hereby assigns to Ikanos Communications, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations or applications for registration listed above,

C:\Documents and Settings\gmcguir\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLKE\Hat Trick-Trademark Assignment (Registration)_(PALIB2_3436141_1).DOC (2023)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003368 FRAME: 0833 together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and registrations or applications for registration thereof.

Executed on JULY 77H , 2006

Analog Devices, Inc.

Name: BRIAN MC Aloon

Title: Geoge

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)

COUNTY OF NORFOLK

On July 7, 2006, personally appeared before me BRIAN P. M. ALON who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the entity upon whose behalf the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

ilean T. Offer

RECORDED: 08/14/2006

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 30, 2009

C:\Documents and Settings\gmcguir\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLKE\Hat Trick-Trademark Assignment (Registration)_(PALIB2_3436141_1).DOC

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003368 FRAME: 0834